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COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Questions & Answers

to

RFQ No. 901787

for

Online Vehicle Auction Services

Bidders Conference Held on July 1, 2019

	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFQ Questions & Answers (Q&A) has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFQ Q&A will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://acgov.org/gsa_app/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/contractopportunities.jsp
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NO QUESTIONS WERE SUBMITTED FOR THIS BIDDERS CONFERENCE.



The following participants attended the Networking/Bidders Conference:

	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1.
	GovDeals
100 Capitol Commerce Blvd, #110, Montgomery, AL 36117
	John Deatherage
	Phone: 916-540-6475

	
	
	
	E-Mail: jdeatherage@govdeals.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:  Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No
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RFQ No. 901787 – Online Vehicle Auction Services

This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm.

	RFQ No. 901787 - Online Vehicle Auction Services

	Business Name
	Name
	Phone
	Address
	City
	State
	Email

	A Better Bid
	 
	786-801-3441
	15431 West Dixie Highway, Bay No. 3
	North Miami Beach
	FL
	info@abetter.bid

	ADESA
	Rob Savre
	925-323-4289
	18501 Stanford Road
	Tracy
	CA
	Rob.Savre@adesa.com

	ADESA
	Terri Cordova
	209-839-3944
	18501 W Stanford Road
	Tracy
	CA
	terri.cordova@adesa.com

	ADESA
	Jeff Hoyt
	209-839-3900
	18501 W Stanford Road
	Tracy
	CA
	jeff.hoyt@adesa.com

	ADESA
	Rob Devoll
	 
	18501 W Stanford Road
	Tracy
	CA
	rob.devoll@adesa.com

	Auction Auto Mall
	 
	305-507-1641
	20200 W. Dixie Hwy, Suite 1001
	Miami
	FL
	info@autoauctionmall.com

	Auction Nation
	 
	415-845-4142
	901 Mission Street, Suite 105
	San Francisco
	CA
	sell@auctionnation.com

	Auction Nation
	 
	415-845-4142
	901 Mission Street, Suite 105
	San Francisco
	CA
	sanfrancisco@auctionnation.com

	Auto Trader
	 
	866-288-6872
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Bar None Auction
	Jason Campbell 
	916-262-7982 
	 
	 
	 
	jcampbell@barnoneauction.com

	Bar None Auction
	Zeb Seidel 
	916-262-7987 
	 
	 
	 
	zseidel@barnoneauction.com

	Bar None Auction
	Joshua Seidel 
	916-246-2156 
	 
	 
	 
	jseidel@barnoneauction.com

	California Auction Co
	Jan Watters
	209-629-6335
	1925 B El Pinal Drive
	Stockton
	CA
	jbwatters@yahoo.com

	Copart Auto Auctions
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	member.services@copart.com

	Dashub
	 
	855-980-0900
	 
	 
	 
	help@dashub.com

	Edmunds
	 
	310-309-4900
	 
	 
	 
	 

	First Capitol Auction, Inc.
	Brian McKissack
	707-552-0739
	50 Solano Avenue
	Vallejo
	CA
	auctioncap@aol.com

	General Auction Company
	 
	714-670-8510
	7015 Knott Avenue
	Buena Park
	CA
	support@generalauction.com

	GovDeals
	 
	800-613-0156
	 
	 
	 
	CustomerService@GovDeals.com

	GovDeals.com
	Jacob Browning
	(800) 613-0156
	100 Capital Commerce Blvd. 
	Montgomery
	AL
	jbrowning@govdeals.com

	GovDeals.com
	Roger Gravley
	800-613-0156 ext. 4460
	100 Capital Commerce Blvd. 
	Montgomery
	AL
	rgravley@govdeals.com

	GovDeals.com
	John Deatherage
	916-337-4638
	705-2 E. Bidwell Street, #190
	Folsom
	CA
	jdeatherage@govdeals.com

	GovDeals.com
	John Littler
	503-278-6254
	18713 SE 21st Street
	Vancouver
	WA
	jlittler@govdeals.com

	GovDeals.com
	Scott Starcher
	919-802-6800
	100 Capital Commerce Blvd. 
	Montgomery
	AL
	sstarcher@govdeals.com

	GovDeals.com
	Molly Nations
	334-312-3861
	100 Capital Commerce Blvd. 
	Montgomery
	AL
	mnations@govdeals.com

	Govliquidation.com
	 
	480-367-1300
	15051 N. Kierland Blvd
	Scottsdale
	AZ
	info@govliquidation.com

	Govplanet.com
	 
	844-225-8799
	 3825 Hopyard Road, Suite 250
	Pleasanton
	CA
	ahamre@ritchiebros.com

	Govplanet.com
	 
	 
	 3825 Hopyard Road, Suite 250
	Pleasanton
	CA
	Marketing@ritchiebros.com

	Govplanet.com
	Andy Betts
	530-669-4206
	 3825 Hopyard Road, Suite 250
	Pleasanton
	CA
	abetts@ritchiebros.com

	Govplanet.com
	Wayne Settle
	530-669-4195
	 3825 Hopyard Road, Suite 250
	Pleasanton
	CA
	wsettle@ritchiebros.com

	Govplanet.com
	Stephen Lewis
	530-669-4185
	 3825 Hopyard Road, Suite 250
	Pleasanton
	CA
	slewis@rbauction.com

	Govplanet.com
	Randy Johnson
	530-669-4179
	 3825 Hopyard Road, Suite 250
	Pleasanton
	CA
	rjohnson@rbauction.com

	Gsaauctions.gov
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	gsaauctionshelp@gsa.gov

	Insurance Auctions USA Inc.
	 
	800-680-8010
	701 Harger Road, Suite 201
	Oak Brook
	IL
	cservice@iaai.com

	OVE.com
	 
	866-626-4346
	6325 Peachtree Dunwoody Road NE
	Atlanta
	GA
	support@ove.com

	Public Surplus
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	support@publicsurplus.com

	RideSafely.com
	 
	215-289-0300
	6 Neshaminy Interplex, Suite 310
	Trevose
	PA
	info@ridesafely.com

	RideSafely.com
	Roman
	215-289-0300
	6 Neshaminy Interplex, Suite 310
	Trevose
	PA
	sales117@ridesafely.com

	SmartBid
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Surplus Record
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	surplus@surplusrecord.com

	The Auction Company
	 
	951-657-5300
	 
	 
	 
	 

	The Auto Auction
	Vincent
	 
	 
	 
	 
	vincent@theautoauction.net

	The Public Group
	Zackary Corbett
	(801) 932-7000 x153
	3520 N. University Ave. #125 
	Provo 
	UT
	zackaryc@thepublicgroup.com

	Usa.gov
	 
	844-872-4681
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